RESOLUTION NO.

A resolution classifying public roads in Davidson County, Tennessee.

WHEREAS, the public roads of Davidson County are shown on the Geographical Information Systems Street
and Alley Centerline Layer maintained by the Department of Public Works; and,

WHEREAS, Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 54-10-103, requires the legislative body of each county to
classify the public roads in each county and requires that a list must first be submitted of all public county roads,
including a summary of changes from the road listing submitted the previous year; and,

WHEREAS, the Metropolitan Council most recently classified the public roads in Davidson County by
Resolution No RS2018-1130; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT
OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY:

Section 1. That the Geographic Information Systems Street and Alley Centerline Layer, as approved by Ordinance
No. BL2018-1444, under Proposal Number 2018M-0020T-001, and as supplemented by the public county road
list attached hereto, is hereby adopted as the public road classified for Davidson County pursuant to the
Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 54-10-103.

Section 2. That this resolution shall take effect from and after its adoption, the welfare of The Metropolitan
Government of Nashville and Davidson County requiring it.

RECOMMENDED BY: INTRODUCED BY:

Mark Sturtevant, Director
Department of Public Works

Council Members

APPROVED AS TO THE AVAILABILITY
OF FUNDS:

Talia Lomax-O’dneal, Director
Department of Finance
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APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

Assistant Metropolitan Attorney
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STREET NAME

25THAVEN
37THAVEN
4TH AVE N
ACADEMY PL
ALLEY #1001
ALLEY #114
ALLEY #1189
ALLEY #1198
ALLEY #120
ALLEY #1205
ALLEY #1216 *
ALLEY #1268
ALLEY #1603 *
ALLEY #1623
ALLEY #1897
ALLEY #197
ALLEY #205
ALLEY #235
ALLEY #3042
ALLEY #388 *
ALLEY #451
ALLEY #572
ALLEY #768
ALLEY #925
ALLEY #931
ALLEY 145*

DAVIDSON COUNTY ROAD LIST

MAPNO

92-10
92-1
81-14
93-11
83-5-G
93-10
91-8
91-15
93-10
91-8
91
97-2-A
81-10
2
119-13
93-14
82-13
93-9
187-9-A
105-6
93-4,8
92-4
83-10
92-11
92-10
93-10

ROAD CLASS*

[ = Y =Y

*For further information on classifications contact the

Metropolitan Department of Public Works
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OCT. 1, 2017 THRU SEPT. 30, 2018

LENGTH  COUNCIL DATE

IN FT
370 7/17/2018
6700 2/20/2018
193 11/7/2017
655 1/15/2019
290 1/15/2019
124 10/3/2017
350 4/17/2018
320 1/15/2019
311 1/15/2018
215 4/17/2018
270 1/15/2019
0 1/15/2019
154 1/15/2019
150 8/7/2018
51 5/16/2018
20 8/7/2018
540 11/21/2017
400 7/3/2018
120 1/15/2019
234 1/15/2019
311 9/4/2018
159 8/21/2018
335 1/15/2019
299 10/3/2017
96 7/17/2018
0 1/15/2019

REASON FOR

MAP CHANGE

ABANDON
ABANDON
ABANDON
EXTENSION
EXTENSION
ABANDON
ABANDON
CORRECTION
ABANDON
ABANDON

NOT MAINTAIN
NEW

NO PAVEMENT
ABANDON
ABANDON
ABANDON
ABANDON
ABANDON
NEW ALLEY
NOT MAINTNED
ABANDON
ABANDON
EXTENSION
ABANDON
ABANDON

NOT MAINTAIN
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STREET NAME MAPNO ROAD CLASS* LENGTH COUNCIL DATE REASON FOR
IN FT MAP CHANGE
ALLEY 1889* 119-13 200 1/15/2019 NOT MAINTAIN
ALVA LN 187-9-A 1 115 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
ALVA LN 187-9-A 1 540 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
ARTIC AVE 71-6 1 40 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
AZURA LANDING 054-13-B 1 470 1/15/2019 NEW
BACKSTRETCH BLVD 150-14 1 345 1/15/2019 NEW RD
BACKSTRETCH BLVD 150-14 1 745 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
BARNBROOK CV 164-2-A 1 1190 1/15/2019 NEW
BELLE ARBOR DR 50-2-A 1 1000 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
BLOOMDALE TRCE 86-112-A 1 420 1/15/2019 NEW
BOB BURTON DR 164-1-A 1 160 1/15/2019 NEW
BOLIVIA DR 76-01-B 1 480 1/15/2019 NEW
BORDEAUX PL 59-15-A 1 640 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
BOXWOOD DR 172-3-A 1 500 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
BRICK DR 50-2-A 1 140 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
BRIDGE CREEK LN 149-15-A 1 100 1/15/2019 NEW
BRIDGECREST DR 149-15-A 1 1000 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
BROOKSHINE PRT 164-7-A 1 600 1/15/2019 NEW
BUCKPASSER AVE 150-14 1 900 1/15/2019 NEW RD
BUCKPASSER CT 150-14 1 300 1/15/2019 NEW RD
CANE RIDGE RD 163 817 12/5/2017 ABANDON
CARRINGTON PL 58-10-C 1 560 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
CHRISTIANSTED LN 172-11-B 1 375 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
CLAYCREEK PT 164-2-A 1 670 1/15/2019 NEW
CLAYCREEK PT 164-2-A 1 690 1/15/2019 NEW
CLEO MILLER DR 83-5-G 1 500 1/15/2019 NEW
COLDFIELD CT 164-2-A 1 150 1/15/2019 NEW
COTTAGE VIEW LN 164-2-A 1 580 1/15/2019 NEW

*For further information on classifications contact the Page 2 of 6

Metropolitan Department of Public Works
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STREET NAME MAPNO ROAD CLASS* LENGTH COUNCIL DATE REASON FOR
IN FT MAP CHANGE
COTTAGE VIEW LN 164-2-A 1 790 1/15/2019 NEW
CREATIVE WAY 51 1 1836 12/19/2017 RENAMING
CUMBERLAND COVECT  59-15-A 1 220 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
CUMBERLAND COVEDR  59-15-A 1 500 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
DIVISION ST 93-14 1 823 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
DORSET DR 159-10-B 1 1120 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
DUMFRIES ALY 187-9-A 1 560 1/15/2019 NEW
DUTCHFALLS CV 86-12-A 1 520 1/15/2019 NEW
DYSANT ALY 187-9-A 1 430 1/15/2019 EXTENSTION
DYSANT ALY 187-9-A 1 70 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
DYSANT ALY 187-9-A 1 105 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
ELEGANCE WAY 86-12-B 1 330 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
ELKINS ALLEY 91-16 1 513 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
EWING AVE 93-14 1 160 8/8/2018 ABANDON
GARYWOOD DR * 61 295 1/15/2019 NOT MAINTAIN
GREENWAY GLEN WAY  103-7 1 450 1/15/2019 NEW
GROVEDALE TRCE 164-7-A 1 770 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
GWYNNWOOD DR 59-8-A 1 500 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
HADLEY RD 64-9,13 2635 4/3/2018 ABANDON
HAMILTON LN 150-14-B 1 650 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
HAMLET HILL DR 164-2-A 1 450 1/15/2019 NEW
HAVENBROOK DR 50-2-A 1 850 1/15/2019 NEW
HICKORY BROOK DR 97-2-A 1 140 1/15/2019 NEW
HICKORY BROOK DR 97-2-A 1 240 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
HICKORY BROOK DR 97-2-A 1 84 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
HIGHWATER DR 164-7-A 1 950 1/15/2019 NEW
HILLPOINT CIR 164-7-A 1 1060 1/15/2019 NEW
INSPIRATION BLVD 51 1 1515 12/19/2017 NAMING

*For further information on classifications contact the Page 3 of 6

Metropolitan Department of Public Works
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STREET NAME

JEDBURGH ALY
JOHN L DRIVER

JR GILLIAM WAY
KNIGHT VALLEY DR
LADY NASHVILLE CT
LADY NASHVILLE DR
LAKE TOWNE DR
LEA AVE

LENOX AVE

LESTER AVE
LIBERTON WAY
LIBERTON WAY

LINDSAY MEADOW CT

LOCKRD *
MAGAZINE ST
MARHADEN DR

MARLBOROUGH AVE *

MIDDLETON ST
MIDDLEWICK LN
MULBERRY HILL PL
NANCE AVE
PARMLEY DR
PERRTA ALLEY
PLUMWOOD CT
POLK FOREST
POLK FOREST CIR
POLK FOREST CIR
PORCHREST WAY

MAPNO

187-9-A
92-1
82-13
120 &
76-01-B
76-01-B
150-14-B
93-10
91-14
105-4,8
187-9-A
187-9-A
59-8-A
71-9,13
93-13
164-1-A
104-6
93-11
187-9-A
149-15-A
93-11
49-10-A
187-9-A
172-3-A
59-8-A
59-8-A
59-8-A
164-7-A

ROAD CLASS*

[ o S = Y =

[ = N =

O = =

*For further information on classifications contact the

Metropolitan Department of Public Works
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LENGTH
IN FT

130
361
175
8684
400
1280
100
119
304
463
580
460
450
690
165
550
155
1970
270
220
0
840
240
140
155
300
500
250

COUNCIL DATE

1/15/2019
2/20/2018
11/21/2017
7/17/2018
1/15/2019
1/15/2019
1/15/2019
10/3/2017
3/20/2018
11/7/2017
1/15/2019
1/15/2019
1/15/2019
1/15/2019
9/4/2018
1/15/2019
1/15/2019
1/15/2019
1/15/2019
1/15/2019
1/15/2019
1/15/2019
1/15/2019
1/15/2019
1/15/2019
1/15/2019
1/15/2019
1/15/2019

REASON FOR
MAP CHANGE

NEW
ABANDON
ABANDON
RENAMING
NEW

NEW
EXTENSION
ABANDON
ABANDON
ABANDON
NEW RD
EXTENSION
NEW

NOT MAINTAIN

ABANDON
EXTENSION

NOT MAINTAIN

EXTENSION
EXTENSION
NEW

EXTENSION
EXTENSION
NEW
EXTENSION
EXTENSION
NEW
NEW
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STREET NAME MAPNO ROAD CLASS* LENGTH COUNCIL DATE REASON FOR
IN FT MAP CHANGE
PRESERVATION WAY 49-10-A 1 470 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
QUEENS LN 58-10-C 1 256 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
RANSOM AVE 104-10-0 1 400 1/15/2019 NEW
REHNEA DR 76-01-B 1 160 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
RICHARDSON AVE 71-16 47 10/3/2017 ABANDON
RIVER OVERLOOK DR 97-2-A 1 140 1/15/2019 NEW
RIVERBIRCH WAY 97-2-A 1 1585 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
ROCKGLADE RUN 164-7-A 1 880 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
ROLLING MILL HILL RD 91-11 1 400 1/15/2019 NEW
SADDLESTONE DR 86-12-B 1 125 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
SANDBURY PT 164-10-A 1 260 1/15/2019 NEW
SANDSTONE DR 164-10-A 1 600 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
SANDWORTH CV 164-10-A 1 350 1/15/2019 NEW
SCRUGGS LN 71-06 1 400 1/15/2019 NEW
SEABISQUIT DR 150-14 1 300 1/15/2019 NEW RD
SECRETARIAT DR 150-14 1 840 1/15/2019 NEW RD
SHELLY TRL 172-11-B 1 680 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
STONEWATER DR 97-2-A 1 1480 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
STONEWATER DR 97-2-A 1 380 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
TROON ALLEY 187-9-A 1 390 1/15/2019 NEW ALLEY
UNNUMBERED ALLEY *  92-15 304 1/15/2019 NOT MAINTAIN
WAGONDALE WAY 164-2-A 1 420 1/15/2019 NEW
WELCHCREST CT 149-15-A 1 150 1/15/2019 NEW
WELCHCREST DR 149-15-A 1 1110 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
WELCHCREST PL 149-15-A 1 240 1/15/2019 NEW
WILLIAM BAILEY DR 59-15-A 1 690 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
WINDMILL TRL 86-12-A 1 340 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
WOODLAND STAR WAY  59-8-A 1 315 1/15/2019 NEW

*For further information on classifications contact the Page 5 of 6

Metropolitan Department of Public Works
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STREET NAME MAPNO ROAD CLASS* LENGTH COUNCIL DATE REASON FOR
IN FT MAP CHANGE

WOODLANDS AVE 172-3-A 1 560 1/15/2019 EXTENSION
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*For further information on classifications contact the Page 6 of 6
Metropolitan Department of Public Works
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